Malheur - 1998 Monitoring 

MALHEUR MONITORING ITEM 8 
Cultural and Historic Site Protection 

Question: Are the unevaluated and eligible cultural resource sites being protected so as to not 
compromise their potential National Register eligibility? 

Two hundred and three (203) archaeological and historic sites were monitored in 1998. This is 7 percent 
of the approximately 3,000 known National Register eligible and undetermined sites on the Forest. 
Thirteen (6%) of the monitored sites showed some degree of impact by human activities (4 timber